TPB R23- 2007
May 16, 2007

NATIONAL CAPITAL REGION TRANSPORTATION PLANNING BOARD
777 North Capitol Street, N.E.
Washington, D.C. 20002

RESOLUTION ON AMENDMENTS TO
THE FY 2007- 2012 TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM (TIP)
THAT ARE EXEMPT FROM THE AIR QUALITY CONFORMITY REQUIREMENT
TO REVISE PROJECT FUNDING SOURCES FOR 28 PROJECTS, AS REQUESTED BY
THE VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION (VDOT)

WHEREAS, the National Capital Region Transportation Planning Board (TPB), which is the
metropolitan planning organization (MPO) for the Washington Region, has the responsibility
under the provisions of Safe, Accountable, Flexible, and Efficient Transportation Equity Act
- ALegacy for Users (SAFETEA-LU) for developing and carrying out a continuing, cooperative
and comprehensive transportation planning process for the Metropolitan Area; and

WHEREAS, on October 20, 2006 the TPB adopted the 2006 CLRP and the FY 2007-2012
TIP; and

WHEREAS, in the attached letter of May 7, 2007, VDOT has requested amendments to the
FY 2007-2012 TIP to revise funding sources for eight projects located in Arlington County and
the City of Alexandria, include funding for twenty projects in the counties of Arlington, Fairfax,
and Prince William and in the Cities of Alexandria, Fairfax, Falls Church and the Towns of
Dumfries, Leesburg and Purcellville, as well as Northern Virginia district-wide Maintenance
and Bicycle/Pedestrian projects; and

WHEREAS, these funding changes do not affect the air quality conformity determination of
the 2006 CLRP and the FY 2007-2012 TIP;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT the National Capital Region Transportation
Planning Board amends the FY 2007-2012 TIP to revise funding sources for eight projects
located in Arlington County and the City of Alexandria, include funding for twenty projects in
the counties of Arlington, Fairfax, and Prince William and in the Cities of Alexandria, Fairfax,
Falls Church and the Towns of Dumfries, Leesburg and Purcellville, as well as Northern
Virginia district-wide Maintenance and Bicycle/Pedestrian projects, as described in the
attached materials.

Adopted by the National Capital Region Transportation Planning Board at its regular meeting on May 16,2007.



COMMONWEALTH of VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
14685 Avion Parkway
Chantilly, VA 20151
(703) 383-VDOT (8368)

May 7, 2007

DAVID S. EKERN, P.E,
| COMMISSIONER

The Honorable Catherine Hudgins
Chairman, National Capital Region

Transportation Planning Board
Metropolitan Washington Council of Governments
777 North Capitol Street, N.E.; Suite 300
Washington, DC 20002-4201

Dear Chairman Hudgins:

VDOT’s Northern Virginia District Office requests amending the FY 2007-2012 Transportation
Improvement Program (TIP) to update funding and add new projects to the CLRP and TIP. This
update is part of the Commonwealth’s Federal FY 07 program development and reflects changes in
Federal funding obligations made by our Central Office after the TPB’s March 18, 2007 update of
the FY 2007-2012 TIP. All of the proposed funding changes and new projects are either
categorically exempt from the air quality conformity analysis or were included in the current,
approved conformity analysis.

The proposed amendment adds funding to eight projects that are in the current CLRP/TIP and also
adds 20 new projects to the CLRP/TIP. Projects included in the proposed amendment are located in
the counties of Arlington, Fairfax, and Prince William; in the Cities of Alexandria, Fairfax, Falls
Church and the Towns of Dumfries, Leesburg and Purcellville. Also included are northern Virginia
district-wide Maintenance and Bicycle/Pedestrian projects. Summary descriptions of the projects
along with the proposed funding changes are attached.

The proposed amendments have been coordinated with the affected northern Virginia localities and

shared with the TPB’s Steering Committee, VDOT requests the Board approve the proposed

amendments at its May 16, 2007 meeting so that the Federal funds for these projects can be

accessed to commence project implementation. I thank you for your favorable consideration of this

request.

Sincerely,

ennis C. Morrison Az Dt M .

District Administraior ﬂ/

VirginiaDot.org
WE KEEP VIRGINIA MOVING



VDOT ~ Northern Virginia District

ce:  Ms. Diane Mitchell, VDOT-PD (w/ attach.)
Ms, Deborah Grant, VDOT-PD “
Ms. Jo Anne Sorenson, VDOT-NoVA &
Mr. Bud Siegel, PE, VDOT-NoVa “
Mr, Robert McDonald, PE, VDOT- NoVA ¥
Mr. Dic Burke, VDOT-NoVA “
Ms. Maria Sinner, PE, VDOT-NoVA “
Mr. Jim Gray, VDOT-NoVA «“
Mr. Nicholas Roper, VDOT-NoVA «
Ms. Fatemeh Allahdoust, VDOT-NoVA “



Dear Chairman Hudgins:
April 28, 2007: FY 07 TIP Amendment
Page 1

UPDATING FUNDING FOR EXISTING TIP PROJECTS:

VDOT Interstate Projects:

1.

Route 95 - Grade Separation of Southern Intersection. City of Alexandria (UPC 77923). This
project is a breakout project from the overall Woodrow Wilson Bridge project. The project is
part of the reconstruction / improvements to the Route 95 and Telegraph Road interchange.
Proposed amendment is to add $1,852K in FYO07 for right of way acquisition and $36,073K in
FY 07 for construction. The funding sources are Federal NH, DEMO and AC mechanism.

Route 95 and Telegraph Road Interchange Reconstruction, City of Alexandria (UPC 18136).
The project is part of the overall Woodrow Wilson Bridge project and represents the primary
portion of the reconstruction/improvements to the Rte. 95 and Telegraph Road interchange.
Proposed amendment will: decrease previous preliminary engineering funding from $23,207K
to $22,302K, decrease previous right of way funding from $2,441K to $1,456K, and increase
FYO07 construction funding from $174,944K to $211,431K. The funding sources are Federal
NH, DEMO, Other and AC mechanism.

Route 95 — Wetland Mitigation at Cameron Run (UPC 64619). This project is a breakout
project from the overall Woodrow Wilson Bridge project. The project is part of the
reconstruction / improvements to the Route 95 and Telegraph Road interchange and will
provide wetland mitigation, Proposed amendment will add $724K in FYO07 for construction
using Federal NH funds and AC mechanism.

Route 95 — Congestion Management System for WWB (UPC 64629). This projectis a
breakout project from the overall Woodrow Wilson Bridge project. The project will provide
traffic monitoring system support for Woodrow Wilson Bridge operations at Route 1
Interchange. Proposed amendment will add $461K in FY07 towards construction using Federal

NH funds.

VYDOT Primary Projects:

5. Route 244 — Columbia Pike Streetscape Improvements, Arlington County (UPC 52459).

The project involves the design and construction of streetscape improvements o include
pedestrian facilities, bus stops, and street lighting. Proposed amendment will increase
preliminary engineering funding from $21K to $264K in FY07 and add $3,333K in FY07 for
construction using Federal RSTP, STP, and Other funds.

Route 120 - North Glebe Road Pedestrian Crossings. Arlington County (UPC 52284). The
project involves constructing/reconstructing of three pedestrian grade crossings at North Glebe
Road. Proposed amendment will add $1,279K in FY07 for construction using Federal CMAQ),
STP funds and using AC mechanism. ‘




Dear Chairman Hudgins:
April 28, 2007: FY 07 TIP Amendment
Page 2

VDOT Urban Projects:

7. Ridesharing Enhancements, City of Alexandria (UPC 82841). The project involves studying
possible ridesharing enhancements in the City of Alexandria. Proposed amendment will add
$250K in FY07 for preliminary engineering using Federal CMAQ funds.

8. Sidewalk and Trail Improvements, City of Alexandria (UPC 82842). The project will provide
sidewalk and trail improvements in the City of Alexandria. Proposed amendment will add
$102K in FYO07 for preliminary engineering using Federal RSTP funds.

ADDING NEW PROJECTS TO THE FY 2007-2012 T1P:
(Exempt from or included in previous air quality conformity analysis)

VDOT Interstate Projects:

9. Route 95 — Security Barriers, Lighting, CCTV Cameras, Districtwide (UPC 67646). This new

project will install security barriers, lighting, and CCTV cameras along Route 95. Proposed
amendment will add $300K in FYO07 for construction using Federal DEMO funds.

VDOT Primary Projects:

10. Route 234 — Manassas By-Pass, Prince William County (UPC 85089). This project involves
widening Route 234 By-Pass from four to six lanes from Route 234 to Balls Ford Road . This
amendment will not affect the conformity analysis as the project was included in the currently
approved conformity analysis. Proposed amendment is to fund the preliminary engineering (PE)
and right-of-way (ROW) phases of this project that is part of the current CLRP and air quality
conformity analysis. Proposed amendment will add $166K in FY07 for PE and $4,989K in
FYO07 for ROW using Federal RSTP funds.

VDOT Urban Projects:

11. Route 1 — Improvements to Main Street, Town of Dumfries (UPC 81517). This new project

will improve street, bike, and pedestrian infrastructure. Proposed amendment will add $90K. in
FYO07 for preliminary engineering using Federal SAFETEA-LU funds.

VDOT Secondary Project:

12. Route 702 — Beulah Road Bridge Rehabilitation, Fairfax County (UPC 82213). This new
project will rehabilitate Beulah Road Bridge over Wolf Trap Road and does not involve
widening the roadway. Proposed amendment will add $254K in FYO07 for preliminary
engineering, $129K in FY09 for Right-of-Way acquisition, and $1,141K in FY09 for
construction using Federal BR funds and AC mechanism.




Dear Chairman Hudgins:
April 28, 2007: FY 07 TIP Amendment
Page 3

VYDOT Bike/Pedestrian Project:

13.

14.

15.

NoVA Regional Commission Bicycle/Pedestrian Guide, Districtwide (UPC 81777). This new
project will develop and publish a NoVA Regional Commission Bicycle/Pedestrian Guide.

Proposed amendment is to add $120K in FY07 for preliminary engineering using Federal
STP/EN funds.

Route 1 Construct Sidewalk, Prince William County (UPC 81322). This new project will
construct a sidewalk on Route 1 between Cherry Hill Road and Chesapeake Drive. Proposed
amendment will add $33K in FY07 for preliminary engineering, $90K in FY09 for Right-of-
Way acquisition, and $89K in FY10 for Construction using Federal STP/HES funds and AC
mechanism.

Route 784 Construct Crosswalks with Pedestrian Signal, Prince William County (UPC 81293),
This new project will construct crosswalks to include pedestrian signal on Route 784 (Dale
Boulevard). Proposed amendment is to add $88K in FY07 for preliminary engineering and
$101K in FY09 for construction using Federal STP/HES funds and AC mechanism.

YDOT Maintenance Projects:

16.

17.

18.

16,

Milling of Centerline Rumble Strips, Statewide (UPC 77583). This new project will mill
centerline rumble strips on new and existing pavement as needed at various locations in the

state. Proposed amendment is to add $1,900K in FY07 for construction, statewide, using
Federal STP/HES funds.

Upgrade Font and Directional Sign Sheeting, Statewide (UPC 77584). This new project will
improve font size of road directional signage where needed. Proposed amendment will add
$1,093K in FY07 for construction, statewide, using Federal STP/HES funds.

Milling of Shoulder Rumble Strips, Statewide (UPC 77585). This new project will mill
shoulder strips on new and existing pavement. Proposed amendment is to add $1,900K in FY07
for construction, statewide, using Federal STP/HES funds.

Upgrade Pavement Markings to B6 Tape, Statewide (UPC 77586). This new project will
replace existing pavement markings with B6 tape where needed. Proposed amendment will add
$1,093K in FYO07 for construction, statewide, using Federal STP/HES funds.

VDOT Enhancement Projects:

20.

Survey of Historic Road at Buckland, Prince William County (UPC 81772). This new project
will complete an archaeological study of the Buckland roads and roadhouses and install '
interpretive markers, landscaping, and trails. Proposed amendment is to add $88K in FY07 for
preliminary engineering and $59K in FY(09 for construction using Federal STP/EN funds,



Dear Chairman Hudgins:
April 28, 2007: FY 07 TIP Amendment
Page 4

21. Replacement of Wood/Metal Streetlights, Town of Leesburg (UPC 81773). This new project
will replace wood/metal streetlights with new historic lighting fixtures. Proposed amendment
will add $80K in FY07 for preliminary engineering, $16K in I'Y08 for right-of-way acquisition,
and $154K in FY09 for construction using Federal STP/EN funds.

22. Streetscaping Improvements, Town Purcellville (UPC 81774). This new project will construct
streetscaping to include adding sidewalks, crosswalks, historic streetlights, and landscaping.
Proposed amendment is to add $44K in FY07 for preliminary engineering, and $180K in FY09
for construction using Federal STP/EN funds.

23. Bilingual Safety Classes for Pedestrian and Bicyclists, Arlington County (UPC 81769). This
new project will provide bilingual safety classes and create/publish brochure for bicycle,

pedestrian, and motorist safety, Proposed amendment is to add $40K in FY07 for preliminary
engineering using Federal STP/EN funds.

24, Pull-Off and Informational KIOSK, Mason Neck State Park, Fairfax County (UPC 81770).
This new project will construct a vehicular pull-off along Gunston Road with an interpretive
KIOSK at the gateway to Mason Neck State Park and Pohick Bay Regional Park. Proposed
amendment will add $10K in FY07 for preliminary engineering, and $127K in FYO08 for
construction using Federal STP/EN funds.

25. Semper Fidelis Memorial Park, Prince William County (UPC 81771). This new project will
construct pedestrian walkways from the National Marine Museum to Heritage Center. Proposed
amendment is to add $159K in FY07 for preliminary engineering, and $91K in FY07 for
construction using Federal STP/EN funds.

26. Sidewalk Connections, Fairfax County (UPC 81077). This new project will construct
sidewalks throughout the county. Proposed amendment is to add $191K in FYO07 for
preliminary engineering using Federal CMAQ funds.

VDOT ITS Projects:

27. Traffic Signal Controller Upgrades, City of Fairfax (UPC 82838): This new project will
upgrade Traffic Signal Controllers for the City of Fairfax. Proposed amendment will add $27K

in FYQ7 for preliminary engineering using Federal CMAQ funds.

28. Traffic Signal Management System, City of Falls Church (UPC 84554): This new project will
provide a Traffic Signal Management System for the City of Falls Church. Proposed
amendment is to add $60K in FY07 for preliminary engineering and $240K in FYO08 for
construction using Federal CMAQ funds.




NORTHERN VIRGINIA
TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM
CAPITAL COSTS {in $1,0600}

 krisdiction:  Prince William County

Reason for Amendment
Air Quality.

PROPGSED TP AMENDMENT - 4/26/2007 FY 200712
Changes to existing entries are noted in bold.
Agency { Annual Pregram
Projact Previous Element Totai Funding Funding Shares
8] Fagility, Location, Description Phase m:a&:..mw Fyes | £Y Q7 £Y 0712 Source Fedistiic
VDOT interstate
77923 Facilly. Rte 35 Grade Separation of Southern Intersection P.E. 0 9 27078 Fed - AC B0% | 20%
From: 0.5 Mi west of Telegraph Road interchange ROW 0 0 £1,852 §197 Fed - GEMO 80% | 20%
To: 0.5 Wi east of Telegraph Road interchange Const 1] 0 535073 £10.650 Fed - NH 80% 0%
Jurisdiction:  City of Afexandria Description: Gonstruct grade separated interchange at Telegraph Road and Rie 95. This is a breakout project from the overall WWB project.
Reasen for Amendment}Updates project funding and places $1,852K to #Y07 RW phase and $36,073K to FYO7 CN phases using Fed AC, DEMO, and NH funds.
Afr Quarity  Project is included ip the Alr Quality Confermity Determination of the 2005 CLRE and FY2006-2011 TIP pags 16, e
87646 Rie 95 Security Barriers, Lighting, CCTV Cameras EE. 4 [} 8300 Fed - Demo B80% | 20%
Froo: West Route € ROW ¢ 0
To: Woodrow Wilson Bridge Const o 5] $300
Jusisdiction: Districtwide Description: install security barriers, ighting and CCTV cameras along Rte 98,
Reaseon for Amendment | New Project and adds $300K to FYG7 CN phase using Fed DEMO funds.
Air Quality | Project is categorically exempt from an air quality conformity analysis
18136 Rte 95 and Telegraph Road & Reconstructic P.E. 23,207 0 3905 $184,411 Fed - AC 80% 0%
From: 0.25 ¥ West Telegraph Road ROW $2,441 0 £585 £8,830 Fed - Deme BO% 20%
To. 0.54 ¥ East Telegraph Road Const il 0 $211431 10,138 Fed - NH 80% 20%
Jurisdiction:  City of Alexandria Dascription: Provide a reconstructed interchange at Rie 85 and Telegraph Road. $5 161 Cther 100%
‘Reason for Amendment|Updates project funding by reducing FYO7 PE/RW amounts and increasing FY07 CN phase to $211,431K using Fed AC, DEMC, NE and ather funds.
. - - Air Wcm:? Project is included in the Air Quality Conformity Determination of the 2005 CLRP and FY2006-2011 TIP page 16,
64619 Facifty. Rie 95 Wetland Mitigation at Cameron Run P.E. k] ] $i32 Fed - AC 80% 20%
From: at Telegraph Road Inferchange ROW o o $592 Fed - NH 80% | 20%
To Const ] ] $724
Junsdiction: Districtwide Description: Wetlands miligation at Cameron Run,
Reason for Amendment| Updates project funding by placing $734K in FY07 CN phase using Fed AC and NH funds.
Alr Quality | Project is categorically exempt from an air quality conformity analysis _—
64629 Facility: Rte 85 Congestion Management System WWE PE. 1] 1] [ 481 Fed - NH B80% 20%
From: at Rowte 1 Inferchange ROW 4 0 ¢
T Const [+ 0 $451 (4
Jurisdiction:  Disfrictwide Daseription: Provide fraffic monitering systermn support for WWE at Roulte 1 inferchange.
Reason for Amendment| Updates project funding by placing $46tK in FYO7 CN phase using Fed NH funds.
Air Quatity| Project is categonically exampt from an air quality conformity analysis
VDOT Primary
52458 ;. Rie 244 Columbia Pike Streetscape nprovements PE. s2 o 264 f3:1 Fed - RSTP 80% 20%
South Wakefiskl Street ROW £1,250 4 $1,591 Fed - §TF 80% 20%
Four Mile Run Drive Const o 8 53333 $1.916 Other 100%
Jurisdiction:  Adingéon County Description: Design and constnict streelscape improvements o include pedestrian facitities, bus stops shellers, street lighling, etc,
Reasoen for Amendment; Updates project funding by increasing FY07 PE phase to $264K and FYO7 CN phase to $3.333K using Fed RSTP, 8TP and other funds.
Ak Quality | Project is categorically exempt from an gir quality cenformity analysis
§2284 Faciity: Rte 120 fNorth Glebe Road Pedestrtar Crossings Ph §293 o [ Fed - AC BY% -1 20%
From: Fairfax DBrive ROW [} 1] 5855 Fed - CMAG 80% 20%
Te: North Carlin Springs Read Const 1] ] $1,279 $375 Fed - 5T 8% 20%
Jurisdiction:  Ariingtan County Description: Reconstruct/construct 3 pedesisian grade crossings at North Gisbe Road.
Reason for Amendment [Updates project funding by placing $1,279K in FY07 CN phase using Fed AC, CMAQ, and STP funds.
Ajf m.cm_f Project is categoncally exemnpt from an air quality conformity analysis
85089 Faclity, Rte 234 Manassas By Pass P.E 9 o %166 £5,155 Fed - RETP B0% | 20%
From: Rte 234 ROW a 0 $4,989
Te: Balls Ford Road Const k) i)

Description: Widen Route 234 By Pass from four fo six fanes.
New project and adds $186K in FYO7 PE and $4,989K in FYOQY RW using Fed RSTP funds.
Project is included in the Air Quality Conformity Determinalion of the 2005 CLRP and FY2008-2011 TIP page 22,

B ST May Arencend SUI00TNT Al




PROPOSED TiP AMENDMENT - 4/26/2007

NORTHERN VIRGINIA
TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM
CAPITAL COSTS (in $1,000}

FY 200712
Changes to existing enlries are noted in bold,

Reason for Amendment
Air Quality’

Hew project and adds $191K to FYO7 PE using Federal CMAQ funds.
Project is categorically exempt from an air quality conformily analysis

Agency | Annual Program
Prejact Previous Element Totat Funding Funding Shares
i) Facility, Location, Ummmmw:an Phase v.::mhm_ Fyas | FYG7 & Fvos | Fyos | FY 16| FY 41 FY 12 FY 07-12 Source Fed/stfio
VDOT Urbhan
a2841 Facility: Ridesharing Enhar in Al dria PE o [ 5250 o a o [z} o $250 Fed - CMAQ 80% | 20%
From: ROW o o a o ] k] [+ o [+
To: Const ] 1] i o 1] ] g 9 4
JSurisdiction:  City of Alexandria Description: Stutly possible ddesharing enhiancements in the City of Afexandria.
Reason for Amendmant| New project and adds $250 K in FYO7 PE phase using Fed CMAQ funds.
Alr Quality| Project Is categorically exampt from an air guality conformity analysis
82842 Facifity: Sidewalk and Trail Improvements PE. 0 4 §102 o 0 [ ] [ $102 Fed - RSTP 80% 20%
From, ROW 1] 0 )} 3] [ 2 1] I+ 1]
To: Const 0 g 1] ] 8 1] 1} o 4]
[ Jurisdiction: City of Alexandria Description: Provide sidewatic and trail improvements in the City of Alexandria.
Reasen for Amendment| New project and adds §102K in FY07 PE phase using Fed RSTP funds.
Alr Quatity Project is categorically exempt from an air quality conformity anatysis —
81517 Facility: Rte T bhprovements {o Main Street P.E. 0 a 890 [} [:] [ ] [ £36 Fed - Safetea-LU{ 80% | 20%
From: ROW [ 4 L ¢ 0 o o 0 o]
To: Const & 2 a 4] 0 o ] 1] 4]
Jurisdiction. Dumfries Descrption; Revitalize Dumfries main street o include streatscaps improvements, sidewatks and bike paths.
Reason for Amendment | Mew project and adds $20K in FYD7 PE phase using Fed Safetea-LU funds.
Air Quality Project is categorically exempt from an air quality confermity analysis
VDOT Secondary :
82213 Faclity; Rie 702 Beulah Road Bridge Rehabilitation PE o o a5 ¢ a ] [ a4 31,1 Fed - AC BO% i 26%
From: over Wolf Trap Road ROW 4] ) 0 o] $529 k] [+ B $403 Fed - BR 88% 20%
To: Const g [} 0 0 $1841 ] ] ] o
Jusisdiction: Fairfax County Description: Rehabilitate Beutah Road Bridge over Wol Trap Road. No lane widening invetved.
Reason for Amendment] New project and adds $254K o FY07 PE phase, $129K 1o FY03 RW phase and §1,141K to FY09 CN phase using Federal AC and BR funds.
Air @..FL Project is categerically exempt from an air quality conformity analysis
VDOT Bike/Pedestrian
BTV Faciity:. MoVA Regional Commission BicycielPedestrian Guide | P.E. 0 [} $120 [ ) 0 o 8] s1z0 Fed - STPIEN | 80% B0%
From: : ROW [} o 2] g ) 0 ¢ 0
To: Canst 1} 1] ] g 0 1] k] [
Jurisdiction:  Districtwide Dascription: Develop and publish NoVA Regional Commission Bicycle/Pedestrian Guide
. Reason for Amendment| New project and adds $120K to FY07 PE phase using Federat STP/EN funds.
Ajr Quadity | Project is categorically exempt from an air cualty conformity analysis ‘
81322 Facliity: Rte 1 Construct Sidewalk P.E. i} [ 533 0 4] [ a ¢ $23 Fed - AC 80% | 20%
From: Route 1194 {Cherry Hill Road} ROW [ [ 4] [1] $9% ) o ] 189 Fed - STPHES | 80% 20%
Tor Chesapeake Drive Const ] 1} 0 0 3 485 ] o
Ludsdictior:.  Prince Wiltiam County Description: Constauct sidewatk on Route 1 bel Cherry Hill Road and Chesapeake Drive.
Reason for AmendmentiNew project and adds $33K to FYO7 PE, $60K to FY0S RW, $89K fo FY 10 using Faderal AC and STR/MES funds.
- Afr Qualityi Project is categorically exerpl from an air quality conformity analysis
81295 Facility: Rte 784 Construct Crosswalks w/ Pedesérian Signal BE. [ [} 388 [ [ ] [} El 321 Fed - AC 8% I 20%
From: at Rowle 2068 {Gidesn Drive) ROW o 3 8 ¢ ¢ 0 [ o $168 Fed - STPIHES | 80% 20%
Tor Const o 1] 1] [ $io1 Bl a 1]
Jursdiction. Prince William County Description; Construtt crosswalks 1o include pedestrian signal on Route 784,
Reason for Amendment] New project and adds $88K to FYO7 PE, and 101K to FY0S using Federal STPAHES funds.
Air Quality | Project is categodcally exempt from an alr quality conformily analysis
81077 Sidewalk Connections = 9 [} 3191 o ] o o 1} 3191 Fed - CMAQ 8% 0%
;. Various Locations ROW il g 0 [ [} [} o 0
: Const 8 1] a 0 ] 0 1] 1]
Jurisdiction:  Fairfax County Description. Construct sidewalks throughout the county.

FY OF May Aot SEUZO0FITY Al

Page 2




PROPOSED TIP AMENDMENT - 4/26/2007

NORTHERN VIRGINIA
TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM
CAPITAL COSTS (in $1,000)

FY 2006712
Changes to existing entries are noted in bold.

Agency | Annyal Program
Praject Pravious Element Total Funding Funding Shares
10 Facility, Location, Description Phase _uc:&z.ﬂ FY05  FYD7 | FYDR ! Frag | FY10 | Fy 1t FY wm FY Q712 Source Fedistio
VDOT Maintenance
71583 Facility:  Milling of nmunm:.am Rumble Strips P.E. 1] i) a 1] 4} 0 ] L+ §4,900 Fed-STPIHES | 80% 20%
From: - ROW [1} 13 ] 4 0 0 o] & 0
Teor Const 0 8 51,508 1] ] 0 4] ] a
Llurisdiction: Stafewide Description: Mili rumble strips on new and existing pavement.
Reason for Amendment|New project and adds §1,900K 2o FYG7 CN phase using Federat STR/HES funds. Funding amount is statewide total,
- Alr Quality | Project is categprically exempt from an air quality conformity analysis —
77584 Facifity: Upgrade Font and Directionat Sign Sheating PE & ] e g [ o ¢ 0 $1,093 Fed - STP/HES | 80% { 20%
From: ROW a o e o 0 ] o o 0
Ta: Const g 1] $1.092 1] 1] L g 0 [¥]
Jurisdiction:  Statewige Description: Improve font size of directional signage.
Reason for Amendment| New project and adds §1,083K to FYOT CN phase using Federal STRHES funds. Funding amount is statewide total,
Alr Quality] Project is categorically exempt from an air quality conformity analysis .
71585 Milling of Shoulder Rumble Strips PLE, 0 [ [ [ ] 0 [ o $1,900 Fed - STPHES | 80% [ 20%
ROW o 0 1] 3 9 0 o o o4
. Const 45 L) 31,900 o o o o g k4]
Jurisdiction: Statewide Descrption; Ml umble strips on new and existing pavement.
Reasoen for Amendment] New project and adds $1.900K 1o FY07 CN phase using Federal STR/HES funds. Funding amount is statewide total,
Alr Quality Projectis categorically mxmaE neﬁ an air quality conformity analysis — — o
77386 Facility: Upgrade Pavement Markings to B& Tape TBE 0 a o [ ) a o] $1,093 Fed - STRIHES | 80% | 20%
From: ROW o [)] 0 [ [+ [ 2 o o]
To: Const )] a $1,003 ] o i 4 o g
Jurisdiction:  Statewide Description: Replace existing pavemeant markings with BS tape.
Reason for Amendment|New project and adds &1,093K to FYOY CM phase using Federal STPHES funds. Funding amount is statewide total.
Alr Quality | Projedt i categorically exemet from an air quality conformity analysis
VDOT Enhancement
e1772 Facility. Survey of Historic Road at Buckland PE. L & [ $88 [} ] [ 0 3147 Fed - STPIEN  JPer Agresment
From: ROW o ¢ [ o [ o [ 0 [ %
Ta: Congt .0 ] 1) 1] 559 ] a [1} 1]
(Jusisdiction: Frince William County Bescription: Archaeoiogy survey of the roads and readhouses of Buckland and insiailation of interpretive markers, fandscaping, and trails.
Reason for Amendment|New preject and places $88K in FY08 PE phase and $59K in FY88 CN phase using Federal STR/EN funds
Alr Quality | Project is categoricaliy exempt from an air mcm lity conformily analysis
81773 Facility: Repiacement of Wood/Metal Streetlights PE. [ 580 [ ] ] 1] 9! $280 Fad - STPIEN |Per Agreement
From: ROW [ c ] $16 9 [ [} o o “
To: Const [:] o ] i 5154 [ 0 g [+
Jurisdiction:  Town of Leesburg Descripion: Replace wood/matat streellights with new historic fighting fidures.
Reason for Amendment;New project and places 880K in FYO7 PE phase, $16¥ in FY08 RW phase and $154K in £Y08 ON phase using Federal STP/EN funds
Air Ciadity | Project is categarically exempt from an air guality conformity analysis
81774 Facility: Streetscaping improvemants PE. o 3] $44 [ Q a 1] $224 Fed - STPIEN Per Agreement
From: ROW [} 0 o 0 o 0 [ o 0 _
To: Const g i) o 8 m._m_.._ [1} 1] 13 0
Junsdiction:  Town of Purceliville Dascription: Construct streetscaping 1o include adding sidewall Jks, histone streetfights, and landscaping.
Reason for Amendment| New prolest and adds $44K fo FYS7 PE phase and $180K to m«.oo 02 phase using Federal m.ﬁm&mz funds
Air Quality| Project is categorically exempt from an air nmmm.q conformity analysis
81789 Facility: Bilinguat Safety Classes for Pedestrians/Bicyclists FE. [+] 3] 540 0 [\] 3] 4] [ 540 Fec - STP/EN [Per Agreement
Eromn ROW 0 ¢ 0 o [} 8 [ 0 0 _
To: Const 1] 1] [ 1] 3] 8 a 1) Q
Jurisdiction:  Afingien Courty Desciption: Provides bilingua! safety classes and creation / publishing of a bifingual brochure for bicyzle, pedesinan, and motonist satety.
Reason for Amendment | New project and places $40K in FY07 PE phase using Federai STRIEN funds
. Qualty (Project is categorically exempt from an air quality conformity anaiysis
BEYTO Facllity: Mason Neck Pull-Off & Informational KIOSK P.E. [ [} 510 [} ] b [} B 5137 Fed - STPEN {Per Agreement
From: ROW [} i 8 o ¢ [ 0 a o W
Te Const g )] 8 $127 53 o ] G 4]
Jurisdiction:  Fairfax County Description: Constrict a vehicular pull-off along Gunston Road with an interprefive kiosk at the gateway to Mason Neck State Park and Pohick Bay Regional Park a2
Reason for Amendment|New project and places $10K in FYD8 PE phase and $127K in FYOB CN phase using Federal STR/EN funds
- Air Quality | Project is categorically exempt from an air quality conformity analysis
81171 Faciity: Semper Fidelis Memorial Park PE ] a 150 o ] i) a [i] %250 Fad - STP/EN |Per Agreement
From: National Museum of Marine Corps ROW 2 0 [ 0 [ o [ o 0 _
To: Heritage Trail LConst g o 351 o [ 1} 1] i} 0
Jursdiction:  Frince William County Deseription: Constnuct pedestrian waliways from the National Marine Cerps Museum to Heritage Center.
Reason for Amendment|New project and places $159K in FYO7 PE phase and $91K in FY07 CN phase using Federat STRAEN funds
Alr Cruality vﬁ.m& is categorically exempt from an air n:m_zx conhformity analysis

FY OF sy Amondment G007 1IN AR

Poged



PROPOSED TP AMENDMENT - 4/26/2007

NORTHERN VIRGINIA
TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM
CAPITAL COSTS (in $1,000)

FY 2007-12

Changes to existing entries are noted in bald.

Jurisdiction: City of Falis Church

Reason for Amendment

Agency i Annual Program
Project Previaus Element Total Funding funding Shares
in Facifity, Location, Description vrmmm m:a&:& FY66 [ FYQ7 | FYGB I FYD9 | FY10 | FY 14 FY 12 FY 01-12 wom.qnm Fedistilo
VDOT {TS
82838 Facifity: Traffic Sigral Controller Upgrades P g 0 $z? a [+] [ ) 0 $27 Fad - CMAG /0% 20%
Fram: ROW <] 1] ] o 0 [ i 0 o
Fo: Const g 1] ¢ 0 1] ] ] [} o
Jurisdiction: Gty of Fairfax Description: Traffic Signal Controlier upgrades, City of Fairfax,
Reason for Amendment] New project and adds $27K in £Y07 PE phase using Fed CMAQ funds.
— Alr Cuialityl Profect is categorically exempt from an air quality confermity analysis - _
84554 Factlity: Traffic Signaf Management System PE. [ ) 560 [ E] ] 1] E] $300 Fed - CMAQ 80% 20%
From: ROW 1} 0 o 0 o ] o [ 0
Ta: Const 1} 0 k] $240 1] o 8 1] g

Air Qualify i Project Is categorically exémpt from an air guality conformity analysis

Description: Provide Traffic Signal Managerment system for Gity of Fails Church,
New prajact and adds 560K in FYO7 P& and $240K in FYS8 &N using Fed CMAQ funds.

Nete: The following funding definitions apply:
1. Fed BR is Bridge Raplacement funds
2. Fed AC NH is advanced construction of N funds.
3. Fed $TP is Surface Transportation Program funds.
4. Fed DEMO is Federal Demonstration finds.
5. Fed HPD is TEA-21 High Pricrity

YD My Amerment SAROGTINY AM

Fagea






